## IN THE NAME OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA DECISION OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

ON THE CASE OF RESOLUTION OF THE DISPUTE RELATED TO THE DECISION NO 184-A OF THE CENTRAL ELECTORAL COMMISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA DATED 27 JUNE 2021 ON SUMMARIZING THE RESULTS OF EARLY PARLIAMENTARY ELECTIONS IN THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA HELD ON 20 JUNE 2021ON THE BASIS OF THE APPLICATIONS OF ARMENIA ALLIANCE, AWAKENING NATIONAL CHRISTIAN PARTY, HOMELAND OF ARMENIANS PARTY AND WITH HONOR ALLIANCE

Based on the review of the case and governed by Clause 5 of Article 168, Clause 11 of Part 1 of Article 169 and Parts 1, 2 and 4 of Article 170 of the Constitution, as well as Articles 62, 63 and 77 of the Constitutional Law on the Constitutional Court, the Constitutional Court **HOLDS**:

- 1. To leave in force the Decision No 184-A of the Central Electoral Commission of the Republic of Armenia dated 27 June 2021 on summarizing the results of Early Parliamentary Elections in the Republic of Armenia held on 20 June 2021.
- **2.** Pursuant to Part 2 of Article 170 of the Constitution this Decision shall be final and shall enter into force upon its promulgation.

Chairman A. Dilanyan

July 17, 2021

DCC-1606